

OD 4

ORDER SHEET
EC/94/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUDIPTA BANERJEE AND ORS.
VS
SMT. DIPTI PALIT

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF
Date: 1st March, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Gaurav Purkayastha, Adv.
...for the petitioners

The Court: This is an application for execution of an award dated 18th February, 2021.

In view of the aforesaid, the Department is directed to issue notice under Order XXI Rule 22 sub-rule (1) of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

Let this matter appear six weeks hence.

In the meantime the department is directed to file a report.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)