

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/94/2023

SUDIPTA BANERJEE AND ORS.
VS
SMT. DIPTI PALIT

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 5th December, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Gourav Purkayastha, Adv.
...for the award-holders

Mr. Kartik Kr. Ray, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Hossain, Adv.
...for the award-debtor

The Court: Learned counsel appearing for the joint award-holders seeks time to bring the legal heirs of the deceased award-debtor on record. Learned counsel for the award-debtor submits that the names of the legal heirs have already been made over to the joint award-holders.

It appears that there is no urgency in the matter.

List this matter on 22nd January, 2024.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)