

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA/1/2024

In

EC/94/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUDIPTA BANERJEE AND ORS.

Versus

SMT. DIPTI PALIT

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 22nd February, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Gaurav Purkyastha, Adv.

...for the petitioners

Mr. Kartik Kr. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Shourya Basu, Adv.

...for the respondent

The Court: This application is pursuant to the direction on the joint decree-holders/petitioners dated 10th October, 2023 by which the joint decree-holders were directed to make the legal representatives of the deceased joint decree-holders parties to the execution case.

The documents annexed to the application including a letter from the representing lawyer of the joint decree-holders enclosing the names of the heirs is also on record.

Considering the submissions made on behalf of the parties and the documents on record including the proposed amendments to the execution case, GA/1/2024 is accordingly allowed and disposed of in terms of the prayers including of making the heirs of the deceased joint decree-holders

namely Subhra Palit, Moutani Mitra and Sabyasachi Palit as parties to the execution case.

The department is to carry out the amendments within four weeks from today.

Leave is granted to the petitioners to re-affirm the tabular statement and affidavit in support of the tabular statement along with all connected cause papers in the execution case after the proposed amendments are carried out within the time frame.

The petitioner shall serve copies of the amended tabular statement and the affidavit in support thereof to the added respondents in the execution case.

List EC/94/2023 after five weeks.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

R.Bhar