

ORDER

OD-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/94/2023
SUDIPTA BANERJEE AND ORS.
VS
SUBHRA PALIT AND ORS

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date: December 11, 2025.

Appearance:-
Mr. Gaurav Puryastha, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. S. Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Chakraborty, Adv.
...for petitioners.
Mr. Kartik Kr. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Shourya Basu, Adv.
Mr. Apurba Kolya, Adv.
...for respondents.

The Court:- Registrar, Original Side shall file a report indicating the interest earned on the deposit of Rs.7,00000/- in the FDR since 20th March, 2007.

Leave granted to the respondents/award-debtors to file Vakalatnama.

Let the matter be listed on 8th January, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)