

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/94/2023

SUDIPTA BANERJEE AND ORS.
VS
SUBHRA PALIT AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 21st April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Gaurav Purkayastha, Adv.
Ms. Sushmita Choudhury, Adv.
...for the award-holder

Mr. Kartik Kumar Ray, Adv.
Mr. Apurba Kolya, Adv.
...for the award-debtor

The Court: In terms of the order dated 11th December, 2025, a report has been submitted by the Registrar, Original Side, dated 5th January, 2026. The said report records that a sum of Rs. 22,55,435/- is lying to the credit of the present proceedings with the Registrar, Original Side, as on 31.12.2025.

Accordingly, the Registrar, Original Side, is directed to release the aforesaid amount in terms of the arbitral award dated 18th February, 2025, in favour of the claimant and the respondent in equal proportion, i.e., 50% each, after deducting such commission charges and/or poundage as may be applicable and retained by the Registrar, Original Side, High Court at Calcutta.

With the aforesaid direction, the present execution petition is disposed of.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent is taken on record.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R.Bhar